4=5/16 X 1 3/4 BOLTS

4=5/16 LOCK NUTS

4=3/4 SQUARE PLUGS
8=5/16 USS WASHERS

4=1/4 ROD CAPS

2=1/4 X 1 SQUARE U-BOLTS
4=1/4 LOCK NUTS

4=1/4 USS WASHERS
BEFORE MOUNTING THE BASKET TO

THE BRACKETS INSERT THE 3/4 "
BLACK SQUARE PLUGS IN THE ENDS OF
THE TUBING.

MOUNT THE SIDE BRACKETS TO THE
MACHINE USING THE STOCK LOWER
BOLTS. TO MOUNT THE TOP OF THE
BRACKET USE THE 1/4 X1 U-BOLTS 1/4
USS WASHERS AND 1/4 LOCK NUTS

WITH THE 1/4 ROD CAPS TO COVER THE
EXISTING THREADS. THERE WILL BE A

RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE BRACKET.

MOUNT THE BASKET TO THE
BRACKETS USING THE 5/16 X 1 3/4

BOLTS 5/16 USS WASHERS AND 5/16 <

LOCK NUTS. REPEAT THE SAME
PROCESS FOR BOTH SIDES.

THIS IS A VIEW FROM THE
UNDERNEATH OF THE BRACKETS
AFTER THE BASKET HAS BEEN

MOUNTED. USE THE 5/16 USS WASHERS

AND 5/I6LOCKNUTS. — || &

STrowc sﬁmeE

G, INC

ANT MANUFACTURING

www.savan tmfg.com

# 240

RUFF & TUFF HUNTER EDITION




